
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 
IN RE 
INTEL CORPORATION 
MICROPROCESSOR ANTITRUST 
LITIGATION 
 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
  

MDL No. 1717-JJF 

 
ADVANCED MICRO DEVICES, INC., a 
Delaware corporation, and AMD 
INTERNATIONAL SALES & SERVICES, LTD., 
a Delaware corporation, 
 
    Plaintiffs, 
 
 v. 
 
INTEL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, 
and INTEL KABUSHIKI KAISHA, a Japanese 
corporation, 
 
    Defendants. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 C.A. No. 05-441-JJF 
 

 
PLAINTIFFS’ RULE 7.1.1. CERTIFICATION 

 
Pursuant to Local Rule 7.1.1., counsel for plaintiffs Advanced Micro Devices, Inc. and 

AMD International Sales & Services, Ltd. (“AMD”) conferred with counsel for defendants Intel 

Corporation and Intel Kabushiki Kaisha (“Intel”) regarding AMD’s Motion for Leave to File 

Supplemental Submission in Opposition to Defendants’ Motion to Dismiss, or in the alternative, 

for Summary Judgment on AMD’s Export Commerce Claim (the “Motion”) and counsel for 

Intel opposes the relief sought in the Motion. 
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OF COUNSEL:
Charles P. Diamond, Esq.
   cdiamond@omm.com 
Linda J. Smith, Esq. 
   lsmith@omm.com 
O’Melveny & Myers LLP
1999 Avenue of the Stars, 7th Floor
Los Angeles, CA  90067
(310) 246-6800
 
Mark A. Samuels, Esq.  
   msamuels@omm.com 
O’Melveny & Myers LLP
400 South Hope Street 
Los Angeles, CA 90071 
213-430-6340 
 
Dated:  September 2, 2009

/s/ Frederick L. Cottrell, III______________ 
Frederick L. Cottrell, III (#2555) 
Chad M. Shandler (#3796) 
Steven J. Fineman (#4025) 
Richards, Layton & Finger, P.A. 
One Rodney Square 
920 North King Street  
Wilmington, Delaware 19801  
(302) 651-7700 
Cottrell@rlf.com 
Shandler@rlf.com 
Fineman@rlf.com 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs Advanced Micro 
Devices, Inc. and AMD International Sales & 
Service, Ltd. 
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